



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 260 of 2015

Jatru Kumar @ Pankaj **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

26/03/2025	None appears on behalf of the appellant even in second round. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, G.A. for the State/Respondent. Let bailable warrant be issued against the appellant for a sum of Rs.5000/- through the concerned Superintendent of Police for securing his presence before this Court on 17th July, 2025. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	