



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 260 of 2015

Jatru Kumar @ Pankaj **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

10/12/2025	None appears on behalf of the appellant in two rounds. Mr. Surendra Dewangan, P.L. for the State. Appellant is not present though bailable warrant served. List it in the month of January, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	