

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 260 of 2015**Jatru Kumar @ Pankaj **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

27/01/2026	None for the appellant. List this case for final hearing in the month of April, 2026. <table><tr><td>Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE</td><td>Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) JUDGE</td></tr></table>	Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE	Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) JUDGE
Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE	Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) JUDGE		

Madhurima